(2) of the Companies Act of Japan, effective Wednesday, October 1, 2025. 

(2) Overview of the amendment 

Updated contents are underlined. 
Current Articles of Incorporation After the amendment 
Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares 
The total number of authorized shares shall 
be one hundred and seventy million 
(170,000,000) shares. 

Article 6. Total Number of Authorized Shares 
The total number of authorized shares shall be 
three hundred and forty million (340,000,000) 
shares. 

(3) Timetable 

Date of Board of Directors’ resolution Tuesday, July 22, 2025 
Effective Date Wednesday, October 1, 2025 

3. Revision of dividend projections associated with the share split 

As a result of this share split, the dividend forecasts for the end of the fiscal year through March 31,